# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlClearSource, Inc.	FORMERLY Micropack Corporation	03/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Primo Water Corporation	
Street Address:	101 North Cherry Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2221742	PRIMA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)353-3854

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 7546

Email: gjones@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Tobin, Esq.

Address Line 1: 214 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Hearst Tower - 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GeoRene Jones, TM Paralegal	
Signature:	/GeoRene Jones/	
Date:	04/18/2005 TRADEMARK	

900023201 REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0856

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment TM2 221 742 PRIMA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0857

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ClearSource, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2221742 for the mark "PRIMA," along with the associated goodwill (collectively, the PRIMA trademark, the registration, and the associated goodwill are referred to herein as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Purchase Agreement, Assignment and Bill of Sale dated as of March 18, 2005, Primo Water Corporation ("Primo") acquired from Seller all rights, title and interests in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Primo desire by this document to confirm the previous acquisition of the Mark by Primo in a document suitable for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Primo, its successors and assigns, the entire rights, title and interests in and to said Mark (including the goodwill associated with and represented by the Mark and the registration thereof), throughout the world, and all rights to sue, recover and retain damages for any past, current or future infringement of the Mark.

Seller acknowledges and agrees to take such further actions and execute such further documents as may be reasonably requested by Primo to record or otherwise evidence the conveyances herein.

CLEARSOURCE, INC.

State of <u>Massachusetts</u>
County of <u>Worcester</u>

Before me personally appeared James Morgan, the above-identified individual who acknowledged that he/she has authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of ClearSource, Inc. on this 18th day of March, 2005.

Notary Public in and for the

State of <u>Massachuse</u> #S My Commission Expires: 07

[NOTARIAL SEAL

Marilyn R. Mossa Notary Public My Commission Expires April 3, 2009

138440v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 04/18/2005